









The Gadsden Independent School District has been approached by the Anthony Charter School for consideration of the lease of District property located at 1325 W. Washington, Anthony, New Mexico.

The said property is more commonly known as the former District Central Office and consists of approximately 6000 square feet of office and classroom space.  The term of the lease shall be for 3 months beginning on or about the 27th day of August, 2009 and ending on or about the 27th day of November, 2009.

The Anthony Charter School will pay the Gadsden Independent School District $4,445.83 per month as rent for the premises.  All related utility charges will be paid by the Anthony Charter School.

Furthermore, the District has requested the approval of the lease of this property from the State Department of Education and are awaiting their decision.  The District is proposing to use the attached Lease Agreement that was provided to us by the Cuddy Law Firm.  This Lease Agreement will be modified to fit the specific needs related to this proposal.  One example of a modification will be to change the Lease Agreement from a yearly to a monthly lease.
image1.jpeg




